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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & 
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING


Show Former


State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database 
Download / Corporations / Entity Details 


ENTITY DETAILS
Name(s)


Entity Type: Limited Liability Company


Entity #: 10091701


Status: Good Standing


AK Formed Date: 9/19/2018


Duration/Expiration: Perpetual


Home State: ALASKA


Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2020   


Entity Mailing Address: 4608 SPENARD ROAD , ANCHORAGE , AK 99502


Entity Physical Address: 4608 SPENARD ROAD , ANCHORAGE , AK 99502


Registered Agent
Agent Name: Abe Spicola


Registered Mailing Address: 9149 CRANBERRY WAY , ANCHORAGE , AK 99502


Registered Physical Address: 9149 CRANBERRY WAY , ANCHORAGE , AK 99502


Officials


Type Name
Legal Name 420 Enterprises LLC Co.


AK Entity # Name Titles Owned
Abe Spicola Member 5.00


Tammy Thinoi Member 95.00


Page 1 of 2Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing


6/26/2019https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10091701







Filed Documents


COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA · DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT · EMAIL THE WEBMASTER


Date Filed Type Filing Certificate
9/19/2018 Creation Filing Click to View Click to View


9/26/2018 Initial Report Click to View


4/09/2019 Change of Officials Click to View


Page 2 of 2Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing


6/26/2019https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10091701
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350


February 22, 2019  
 
420 Enterprises, LLC Co. 
DBA: Studio 420 AK 
Via email: studio420ak@gmail.com  
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store #19624 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment 
license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is 
incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need 
correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if 
the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be 
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will 
need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 
 


 Online Application (please read this section before you move on to other corrections) 
o The first question I have is: why is there ‘Co.’ after the ‘LLC’ on your entity name? what 


does it mean in the context of the entity name? what is it for? This affects some of your 
documents, it will be outlined in the sections below.  Please let me know immediately-
respectfully. I may need to amend this letter for even more corrections. 


 


 MJ-00 Application Certifications 
o Abe, on page 3 of MJ-00 you initialed the testing facility box but it should not apply. Please 


correct.  
o Tammy, on page 3 of MJ-00 you initialed the testing facility box but it should not apply. 


Please correct.  
 


 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Page 3, 3.3: just curious, why do your sample badges have the name Studio 420 AK LLC 


Co.? This is not your DBA nor your entity name.  
 


 MJ-02 Premises Diagram (your diagram is decent, just needs tiny fixes) 
o Diagram 1&2:  


 Grab a different color and outline the perimeter of the licensed premises, label 
that outline as such.  


 Is the yellow Sales Counter with POS in this diagram the same counter you are 
referring to on page 2 of MJ-03?.. ALSO, this yellow counter should also be part 
of your restricted access area, please extend your red outline/restricted access 
area to include this counter.  



mailto:studio420ak@gmail.com





 
 
420 Enterprises, LLC Co. DBA Studio 420 AK 
February 22, 2019  
Page 2 
 


 Will there be anything in your sales floor? Is it just a big open space?  
 


 MJ-03 Retail Supplemental 
o Page 2, 2.1: the counter you speak of that the consumer will approach to view your menu 


of products. Is this the same counter that is in yellow on your diagram 1&2? which, by the 
way,  this yellow counter should also be part of your restricted access areas as defined 
under our regulations.  
 


 Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 
o Please read the bullet point above Online Application, you need to sort out the issue 


raised about the ‘Co.’ after the ‘LLC’ on your entity name. 
o The lease you submitted with this application needs to appropriately be amended as to 


the following: 
 The tenant should be the entire name of your LLC which in this case is 420 


Enterprises LLC Co. 
 The leased premises must include the Suite number which in this case is E. 
 The lease must include a clause as follows: 


 Landlord/lessor will not take possession of or remove marijuana or 
marijuana product from the premises, and AMCO enforcement will be 
contacted (this is usually under the Default section of the lease). 


 


 Entity Documents 
o Please provide the LLC’s Operating Agreement. I don’t know what the ‘Co’ after the ‘LLC’ 


on your entity name is for but the name of the entity on your Operating Agreement should 
be the same as your LLC’s name: 420 Enterprises, LLC Co. Please read my bullet point 
above Online Application. 


 


 Residency  
o Abe Spicola, will you be applying for the Permanent Fund Dividend this year?. If you are 


please do so immediately – respectfully – then let me know. If you truly are not going to 
apply for it, I also need to know. Either way, I need to know.  
 


It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents as soon as possible so that 
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   
 
Respectfully,  


 
Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "studio420ak@gmail.com"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Corrected-Incomplete Application Notice-Studio 420 AK license 19624
Date: Friday, February 22, 2019 10:52:00 AM
Attachments: 19624 Incomplete Application Notice.pdf


This is a corrected letter. Please disregard the one I just sent a couple of
minutes ago.
 
Thanks
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
 
From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Friday, February 22, 2019 10:47 AM
To: 'studio420ak@gmail.com' <studio420ak@gmail.com>
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Incomplete Application Notice-Studio 420 AK license 19624
 


Hello,
 
Your marijuana establishment license application has been reviewed, attached
is correspondence regarding corrections, additional documents, and/or
resubmittals that need to be addressed. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted corrections are
not found to be complete, your application will be returned to you in
accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a new
application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing
licensure. Essentially, we will accept corrections one time within your 90-day
deadline period. Feel free to call or email if you need clarification on any
items from the Incomplete Letter.
 
Please let me know if you need copies of the transfer paperwork I have. I want
to make sure you receive this email and its attachment first. Send any
documents/correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 



550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 



Main: 907.269.0350



February 22, 2019  
 
420 Enterprises, LLC Co. 
DBA: Studio 420 AK 
Via email: studio420ak@gmail.com  
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store #19624 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment 
license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is 
incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need 
correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if 
the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be 
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will 
need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 
 



 Online Application (please read this section before you move on to other corrections) 
o The first question I have is: why is there ‘Co.’ after the ‘LLC’ on your entity name? what 



does it mean in the context of the entity name? what is it for? This affects some of your 
documents, it will be outlined in the sections below.  Please let me know immediately-
respectfully. I may need to amend this letter for even more corrections. 



 



 MJ-00 Application Certifications 
o Abe, on page 3 of MJ-00 you initialed the testing facility box but it should not apply. Please 



correct.  
o Tammy, on page 3 of MJ-00 you initialed the testing facility box but it should not apply. 



Please correct.  
 



 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Page 3, 3.3: just curious, why do your sample badges have the name Studio 420 AK LLC 



Co.? This is not your DBA nor your entity name.  
 



 MJ-02 Premises Diagram (your diagram is decent, just needs tiny fixes) 
o Diagram 1&2:  



 Grab a different color and outline the perimeter of the licensed premises, label 
that outline as such.  



 Is the yellow Sales Counter with POS in this diagram the same counter you are 
referring to on page 2 of MJ-03?.. ALSO, this yellow counter should also be part 
of your restricted access area, please extend your red outline/restricted access 
area to include this counter.  
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420 Enterprises, LLC Co. DBA Studio 420 AK 
February 22, 2019  
Page 2 
 



 Will there be anything in your sales floor? Is it just a big open space?  
 



 MJ-03 Retail Supplemental 
o Page 2, 2.1: the counter you speak of that the consumer will approach to view your menu 



of products. Is this the same counter that is in yellow on your diagram 1&2? which, by the 
way,  this yellow counter should also be part of your restricted access areas as defined 
under our regulations.  
 



 Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 
o Please read the bullet point above Online Application, you need to sort out the issue 



raised about the ‘Co.’ after the ‘LLC’ on your entity name. 
o The lease you submitted with this application needs to appropriately be amended as to 



the following: 
 The tenant should be the entire name of your LLC which in this case is 420 



Enterprises LLC Co. 
 The leased premises must include the Suite number which in this case is E. 
 The lease must include a clause as follows: 



 Landlord/lessor will not take possession of or remove marijuana or 
marijuana product from the premises, and AMCO enforcement will be 
contacted (this is usually under the Default section of the lease). 



 



 Entity Documents 
o Please provide the LLC’s Operating Agreement. I don’t know what the ‘Co’ after the ‘LLC’ 



on your entity name is for but the name of the entity on your Operating Agreement should 
be the same as your LLC’s name: 420 Enterprises, LLC Co. Please read my bullet point 
above Online Application. 
 



It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents as soon as possible so that 
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   
 
Respectfully,  



 
Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  





mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov









 
 
Respectfully,
Jane  Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-0350
 








Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 


MEMORANDUM


TO:  Marijuana Control Board  DATE:  September 11, 2019 


FROM:  Erika McConnell, Director RE:        Studio 420 AK, #19624, 
Retail Store 


This is an application for a retail store, proposed to be located at 4608 Spenard Road, Suite E, in 
Anchorage. The application is submitted by 420 Enterprises, LLC Co, which is owned by Tammy 
Thinoi 95% and Abe Spicola 5%. 


This application first came before the board in May of 2019, but was tabled because the applicants 
were not present. The board requested the applicants to come to the next meeting in person. Mr. 
Spicola and Ms. Thinoi attended the July meeting in Fairbanks. The board did not make a motion on 
the application at that meeting, which denied the application.  


The applicants submitted a request for an informal conference with me. At that informal conference 
and by subsequent research, I learned that the information I had provided to the board was not fully 
accurate. This memo corrects the information to the best of my abilities. 


As noted in the previous memo, Mr. Spicola was charged with “stealing tens of thousands of dollars 
from nonprofits” in 2011 as a pull-tab operator. The charges filed against Mr. Spicola included three 
counts of commercial bribery (violating a fiduciary duty, AS 11.46.660(a)(2)), two counts of 
scheming to defraud (AS 11.46.600(a)(2)), and two counts of falsifying business records (AS 
11.46.630(a)(1)). Mr. Spicola pled guilty to lesser charges. His conviction was more than five years 
ago, so he is not disqualified under AS 17.38.200(i) or 3 AAC 306.010(d).  


While I previously informed the board that Court View shows that Mr. Spicola owes almost 
$120,000 to the State of Alaska, I have since learned that when payments are made to entities other 
than the court system, those payments are not logged in Court View, and so it cannot be assumed 
that Court View is accurate. 


While I have not been able to determine the full amount of money that Mr. Spicola was required to 
pay as a result of his conviction, I can confirm that he has paid over $33,000 to the Department of 
Law for distribution to the non-profit he was accused of defrauding, as restitution. He has provided 
documents from the court stating that he has “fully satisfied the restitution judgment awarded.”   


Non-restitution judgements are collected by Shared Services in the Department of Administration. 
Shared Services reports that the jail surcharge and the cost of appointed counsel was paid in full for 
this case. They also report that there is a current balance (exact amount unknown) for the police 
training surcharge (initial charge was $200 according to Court View). 


Studio 420 AK has provided additional information for the board which is attached. 























































































Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


MEMORANDUM


 TO: Chair and Members of the Board DATE: June 26, 2019 


 FROM: Erika McConnell 
Director, Marijuana Control Board 


RE: Studio 420 AK #19624 


This is an application for a Retail Marijuana Store in the Municipality of Anchorage, by 420 Enterprises, 
LLC Co., DBA Studio 420 AK 


Date Application Initiated:  10/20/2018 


Objection Period Ends: 04/20/2019 


Date Under Review Queue: 02/01/2019 


Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 02/22/2019 


Date Final Corrections Submitted: 03/21/2019 


Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 03/21/2019 


Local Government Response/Date: Municipality of Anchorage conditionally protests pending 
municipal marijuana license or municipal special land use permit 
for marijuana. 


DEC Response/Date: Deferred 


Fire Marshal Response/Date: Deferred 


Background check status:  Complete 


Objection(s) Received/Date: No 


Other Public Comments Received: No 


Staff Questions/Issues for Board: 












NOTIFICATIONS 







Received by AMCO 3.22.19







 


Department of Commerce, Community,  


and Economic Development 
 


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


 


 
March 21, 2019 
 
420 Enterprises, LLC Co.  
DBA: Studio 420 AK 
VIA email: studio420ak@gmail.com  
 
Re: Application Status for License #19624 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your application for a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application 
after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and 
it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site 
plan review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should 
continue to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait 
for the criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s). Your 
application status in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the May 1-3, 2019 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your 
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-
800-315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
email address if you have any questions.  
 
Sincerely,  


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 



mailto:studio420ak@gmail.com
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
March 21, 2019 
 
Spenard Community Council 
Attn: President or Chair 
VIA email: spenardcc@gmail.com 
 info@communitycouncils.org   
 


 


License Number: 19624 


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 


Licensee: 420 Enterprises LLC Co. 


Doing Business As: STUDIO 420 AK 


Physical Address: 4608 Spenard Rd Suite E 


Anchorage, AK 99502 


Designated Licensee: Tammy Thinoi 


Phone Number: 907-764-2672 


Email Address: studio420ak@gmail.com 
 


☒ New Application   
 
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities regarding the above 
application.  
 
To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection within 30 days 
of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with jurisdiction over 
the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application. 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
 



mailto:info@communitycouncils.org

mailto:studio420ak@gmail.com
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


March 21, 2019 
 
Municipality of Anchorage 
Attn:  Mandy Honest 
Via Email:  mjlicenses@muni.org  
  honestml@ci.anchorage.ak.us   
Cc:  mclaughlinfd@muni.org; odellsm@muni.org; yellerj@muni.org;   


gloria.stewart@anchorageak.gov  
 


License Number: 19624 


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 


Licensee: 420 Enterprises LLC Co. 


Doing Business As: STUDIO 420 AK 


Physical Address: 4608 Spenard Rd Suite E 


Anchorage, AK 99502 


Designated Licensee: Tammy Thinoi 


Phone Number: 907-764-2672 


Email Address: studio420ak@gmail.com 
 


☒ New Application    
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our May 1-3, 2019 meeting.  
  
Sincerely, 


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  



mailto:mjlicenses@muni.org
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Studio 420 AK"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Complete Application Notice-Studio 420 AK license 19624
Date: Thursday, March 21, 2019 2:29:00 PM
Attachments: 19624 Complete Application Notice.pdf


Hello,
 
Attached is correspondence regarding your marijuana establishment application. Please
direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Thank you
Jane Sawyer
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-0350
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce, Community,  



and Economic Development 
 



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
 



550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 



Main: 907.269.0350 



 



 
March 21, 2019 
 
420 Enterprises, LLC Co.  
DBA: Studio 420 AK 
VIA email: studio420ak@gmail.com  
 
Re: Application Status for License #19624 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your application for a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application 
after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and 
it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site 
plan review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should 
continue to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait 
for the criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s). Your 
application status in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the May 1-3, 2019 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your 
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-
800-315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
email address if you have any questions.  
 
Sincerely,  



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "spenardcc@gmail.com"
Cc: "Federation of Community Councils"; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: New-CC Notice-Retail Marijuana Store-Studio 420 AK License 19624
Date: Thursday, March 21, 2019 2:46:00 PM
Attachments: 19624 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf


19624 Online Application_Redacted.pdf
19624 New - CC Notice.pdf


 
Hello,
 
Attached is correspondence regarding a marijuana establishment in your area.  Please
direct any correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 
Let me know if you would like a copy of the entire application. I want to make sure you
receive this email and its attachments first.
 
Thank you
Jane Sawyer
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-0350
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
March 21, 2019 
 
Spenard Community Council 
Attn: President or Chair 
VIA email: spenardcc@gmail.com 
 info@communitycouncils.org   
 



 



License Number: 19624 



License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 



Licensee: 420 Enterprises LLC Co. 



Doing Business As: STUDIO 420 AK 



Physical Address: 4608 Spenard Rd Suite E 



Anchorage, AK 99502 



Designated Licensee: Tammy Thinoi 



Phone Number: 907-764-2672 



Email Address: studio420ak@gmail.com 
 



☒ New Application   
 
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities regarding the above 
application.  
 
To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection within 30 days 
of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with jurisdiction over 
the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application. 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
 





mailto:info@communitycouncils.org


mailto:studio420ak@gmail.com


mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov









From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored)
To: mjlicenses@muni.org; "Honest, Miranda L."
Cc: "mclaughlinfd@muni.org"; "odellsm@muni.org"; "yellerj@muni.org"; Stewart, Gloria I.; AMCO Local Government Only (CED


sponsored)
Subject: New-LG Notice-Retail Marijuana Store-Studio 420 AK License 19624
Date: Thursday, March 21, 2019 2:39:00 PM
Attachments: 19624 New - LG Notice.pdf


Dear local government officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license. Direct all
correspondence to amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov .
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like this:
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
 



mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

mailto:mjlicenses@muni.org

mailto:miranda.honest@anchorageak.gov

mailto:mclaughlinfd@muni.org

mailto:odellsm@muni.org

mailto:yellerj@muni.org

mailto:gloria.stewart@anchorageak.gov

mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov






 



 



 



 



Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



March 21, 2019 
 
Municipality of Anchorage 
Attn:  Mandy Honest 
Via Email:  mjlicenses@muni.org  
  honestml@ci.anchorage.ak.us   
Cc:  mclaughlinfd@muni.org; odellsm@muni.org; yellerj@muni.org;   



gloria.stewart@anchorageak.gov  
 



License Number: 19624 



License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 



Licensee: 420 Enterprises LLC Co. 



Doing Business As: STUDIO 420 AK 



Physical Address: 4608 Spenard Rd Suite E 



Anchorage, AK 99502 



Designated Licensee: Tammy Thinoi 



Phone Number: 907-764-2672 



Email Address: studio420ak@gmail.com 
 



☒ New Application    
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our May 1-3, 2019 meeting.  
  
Sincerely, 



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  





mailto:mjlicenses@muni.org


mailto:honestml@ci.anchorage.ak.us


mailto:mclaughlinfd@muni.org


mailto:odellsm@muni.org


mailto:yellerj@muni.org


mailto:Gloria.stewart@anchorageak.gov


mailto:studio420ak@gmail.com


mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov









 
Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Thank you,
 


Thank you
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner







Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0359
 









